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General information

Name of the institution UNIVERSITY OF LOMZA

(previously: Lomza State University Of Applied Sciences)

Erasmus code of institution PL LOMZAO03

14 Akademicka Street
Address 18-400 Lomza

Poland
Rector/Head of institution Prof. Dariusz Surowik
E-mail: dsurowik@ansl.edu.pl
Vice-Rector for Science and International Prof. Sylwia Chojnowska
Cooperation schojnowska@ansl.edu.pl
Cooperation Vice-Rector for Didactic and PhD Dariusz Perto
Students’ Affairs: dperlo@ansl.edu.pl
Website www.al.edu.pl/en

International Relations Department

Address: International Relations Department
14 Akademicka Street

18-400 Lomza

Tel: +48 86 215 66 08

Fax: +48 86 215 66 08

Website for visiting students https://al.edu.pl/en/
https://al.edu.pl/en/index.php/cooperation/erasmus/erasmus-

Erasmus Charter charter-for-higher-education

PIC number 949550364

OID number E10100579

Agreement for students, teaching and staff exchange

Program Contact person Contact data
He_ad pf Department MA Katarzyna Zacharzewska-Arnista kzacharzewska-arnista@ansl.edu.pl
Institutional Erasmus+ +48 86 215 66 08
Coordinator
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mzach@ansl.edu.pl
+48 86 215 66 08

Ms. Magdalena Zach

Faculties

Faculty and Departmental Authorities
The Dean: Prof. Sylwia Jaskuta — Korporowicz
e-mail: sjaskula@ansl.edu.pl

Faculty of Social
Sciences
and Humanities:

The Vice Dean: PhD Izabela Sekscinska
e-mail: isekscinska@ansl.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator: MA Joanna Wtostowska
e-mail: jwlostowska@ansl.edu.pl

1. Management
2. English Philology

3. Pedagogy Management Departmental Coordinator: MA Ewelina Rycerska
4. Administration e-mail: erycerska@ansl.edu.pl
g- Social Work English Philology Departmental Coordinator: MA Radostaw Brzezinski
. Law

e-mail: rbrzezinski@ansl.edu.pl
Pedagogy Departmental Coordinator: PhD Monika Surawska
e-mail: msurawska@ansl.edu.pl
Administration Departmental Coordinator: PhD Lukasz Buczkowski
e-mail: Ibuczkowski@ansl.edu.pl
Social Work Departmental Coordinator: PhD Edyta Lichomska-Milewska
e-mail: elichomskamilewska@ansl.edu.pl
Law Departmental Coordinator: Prof. Krzysztof Sychowicz
e-mail: ksychowicz@ansl.edu.pl
The Dean: Prof. Matgorzata Knas-Dawidziuk
e-mail: mknas@ansl.edu.pl
The Vice Dean: PhD Joanna Chilinska

e-mail: jchilinska@ansl.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator: PhD Stawomir Prokopiuk

e-mail: sprokopiuk@ansl.edu.pl

Physical Education Departmental Coordinator: PhD Pawel Arnista

e-mail: parnista@ansl.edu.pl

Nursing Departmental Coordinator: MA Martyna Turowska

e-mail: mturowska@ansl.edu.pl

Dietetics Departmental Coordinator: PhD Marta Pawelczyk,

e-mail: mpawelczyk@ansl.edu.pl

Physiotherapy Departmental Coordinator: MA Wioletta Pogroszewska

e-mail: wpogroszewska@ansl.edu.pl

Cosmetology Departmental Coordinator: MA Patrycja Moscicka

e-mail: pmoscicka@ansl.edu.pl

Faculty of Health
Sciences:

1. Physical Education

2. Nursing
3. Dietetics
4. Physiotherapy
5. Cosmetology
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The Dean: PhD, Eng. Aneta Wiktorzak
Faculty of Computer | e-mail: awiktorzak@ansl.edu.pl
Science The Vice Dean: MSc, Eng. Emilia Szabtowska
and Technology: e-mail: eszablowska@ansl.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus Coordinator: PhD, Eng. Andrzej Sawicki

1. Computer Science
2. Automation e-mail: asawicki@ansl.edu.pl
and Robotics Computer Science Departmental Coordinator: PhD, Eng. Andrzej Sawicki
3. Mechatronics e-mail: asawicki@ansl.edu.pl
4. Food Technology Automation and Robotics Dept. Coordinator: PhD, Eng. Tomasz Kuzmierowski
5. Food Safety e-mail: tkuzmierowski@ansl.edu.pl
and Quality Mechatronics Departmental Coordinator: PhD, Eng. Tomasz Kuzmierowski
Management e-mail: tkuzmierowski@ansl.edu.pl

Food Technology Departmental Coordinator: PhD, Eng. Piotr Karpinski

e-mail: pkarpinski@ansl.edu.pl

Food Safety and Quality Management Dept. Coordinator: PhD, Eng. Piotr Karpinski
e-mail: pkarpinski@ansl.edu.pl

Application and registration procedures

1. Application form (downloaded from website -
https://al.edu.pl/en/index.php/cooperation/erasmus/forms

2. Learning agreement (downloaded from website -
Application documents https://al.edu.pl/en/index.php/cooperation/erasmus/forms

3. Transcript of Records (the list of courses taken both with grades
and ECTS gained, issued and signed by your university)

Accommodation for visiting students

University of Lomza offers dormitory accommodation for incoming students.

e Interested students can apply for a place in “Rubikon Students’ House in the additional
“Accommaodation Form” (it can be found among required documents).

e The rooms are adjusted for 1-2 people, with a private bathroom, fully furnished, and with access to
the Internet. Students do not have to bring their own bed clothes (blankets, sheets etc.).

e The rent is 490 PLN a month (about €110) for a double room and 980 PLN (about €220) for a
single room, including electricity, water, and the Internet. Students will have to pay a deposit of
490 PLN, which is returned upon departure if there are no claims.

e The Rubikon Students' House is an attractive choice of accommodation, with multiple services,
facilities, and amenities: reception 24/7, free parking, free Internet (Wi-Fi), fully equipped kitchen,
lift, laundry and drying room, possibility to hire hair dryers, irons, ironing boards, leave luggage,
TV SAT, Fitness Room, bicycle rental, and CCTV monitoring.

Dormitory website and gallery: https://al.edu.pl/en/index.php/accommodation
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Winter Semester

Study period

Academic Calendar 2023/2024

Winter Holiday

Erasmus+

Feb 2024

01 October 2023 — 28 February 2024

Inauguration Ceremony of the new academic year: mid-October
2023 04
02 Jan 2024
16  Feb 2024

02 Oct
Dec 2023
30" May

22
05 Feb 2023
2024

01 March 2024 — 05 July 2024
05 Jul

02 Apr 2024

05 Jul 2024

2024

Winter examinations
01 Mar
2024

30" November

Deadline for application
31 Mar
2024

01 Jul

Summer Semester

Study period
Spring Holiday (Easter)

Summer examinations

Deadline for application




